
FPA-FOCU-F9

REGIONS/PROVINCE UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR

Abra - 1,565.00                              835.00                                  1,585.00                              1,390.00                              - -

Apayao - 1,466.00                              700.00                                  1,420.00                              1,286.00                              1,337.50                              -

Benguet 1,609.52                              1,509.09                              918.40                                  1,548.58                              1,244.38                              1,591.67                              -

Ifugao 1,484.09                              1,400.00                              727.27                                  1,280.77                              1,149.17                              1,250.00                              -

Kalinga - 1,442.73                              740.00                                  1,362.50                              1,231.36                              1,350.00                              -

Mountain Province 1,452.00                              - 865.00                                  1,362.00                              - - -

ave 1,515.20                             1,476.56                             797.61                                 1,426.48                             1,260.18                             1,382.29                             -

REGION I

Ilocos Norte - 1,523.33                              833.33                                  1,433.33                              1,358.33                              1,400.00                              -

Ilocos Sur - 1,467.89                              800.00                                  1,381.33                              1,238.67                              1,433.33                              -

La Union - 1,469.00                              795.00                                  1,396.00                              1,258.57                              1,400.00                              -

Pangasinan 1,528.00                              1,443.34                              791.92                                  1,455.82                              1,283.73                              1,197.05                              -

ave 1,528.00                             1,475.89                             805.06                                 1,416.62                             1,284.83                             1,357.60                             -

REGION II

Cagayan 1,520.00                              1,437.23                              786.43                                  1,383.19                              1,236.67                              1,318.00                              -

Isabela 1,470.91                              1,453.17                              786.00                                  1,365.33                              1,245.13                              1,318.95                              -

Quirino 1,456.11                              1,425.00                              709.17                                  1,260.00                              1,190.77                              1,287.27                              -

Nueva Vizcaya 1,466.67                              1,443.75                              744.29                                  1,350.36                              1,251.25                              1,235.00                              -

ave 1,478.42                             1,439.79                             756.47                                 1,339.72                             1,230.96                             1,289.81                             -

REGION III

Aurora 1,550.00                              1,488.00                              939.00                                  1,490.00                              1,390.00                              1,430.00                              -

Bataan 1,616.67                              1,451.18                              871.54                                  1,448.18                              1,270.00                              1,358.00                              -

Bulacan 1,569.00                              1,480.63                              816.67                                  1,349.17                              1,188.00                              1,253.75                              -

Nueva Ecija - 1,500.00                              825.00                                  1,506.50                              1,292.78                              1,465.00                              -

Pampanga 1,564.29                              1,454.00                              869.09                                  1,365.00                              1,246.25                              1,358.33                              -

Tarlac - 1,459.35                              786.00                                  1,480.00                              1,244.00                              1,418.00                              -

Zambales 1,574.00                              1,365.63                              790.00                                  1,306.11                              1,232.50                              1,140.00                              -

ave 1,574.79                             1,456.97                             842.47                                 1,420.71                             1,266.22                             1,346.15                             -

REGION IV

Cavite 1,577.78                              1,588.89                              729.55                                  1,341.00                              1,171.33                              1,515.00                              1,850.00                              

Laguna 1,436.43                              1,418.33                              755.71                                  1,220.00                              1,125.00                              1,361.00                              2,200.00                              

Batangas 1,506.67                              1,460.83                              781.00                                  1,266.67                              1,125.00                              1,363.00                              1,300.00                              

Quezon 1,440.00                              1,454.17                              778.57                                  1,235.00                              1,157.78                              1,412.50                              1,550.00                              

Occidental Mindoro - 1,376.96                              766.67                                  1,221.50                              1,115.71                              1,358.46                              -

Oriental Mindoro - 1,579.00                              888.00                                  1,331.00                              1,233.00                              1,377.00                              -

Marinduque - 1,641.43                              904.00                                  1,390.00                              1,258.33                              1,600.00                              -

Romblon - 1,506.67                              957.50                                  1,389.29                              1,292.81                              1,476.25                              1,990.00                              

Palawan - 1,538.67                              835.00                                  1,300.00                              1,250.23                              1,239.50                              1,874.00                              

Rizal 1,593.00                            1,478.00                            860.00 1,351.00                            1,266.00                            1,366.00                            1,700.00                            

ave 1,510.78                             1,504.30                             821.78                                 1,304.55                             1,199.52                             1,406.87                             1,780.57                             

REGION V

Albay 1,416.67                              1,386.67                              803.50                                  1,245.00                              1,185.00                              1,210.83                              -

Camarines Norte 1,411.67                              1,425.00                              733.33                                  1,262.31                              1,176.67                              1,307.50                              -

Camarines Sur 1,386.00                              1,465.00                              750.00                                  1,205.00                              1,123.21                              1,233.18                              -

Catanduanes 1,381.67                              - 795.00                                  1,288.33                              1,215.00                              1,460.00                              -

Masbate 1,510.00                              1,500.00                              816.00                                  1,416.50                              1,341.67                              1,550.00                              1,750.00                              

Sorsogon 1,374.67                              1,185.00                              836.67                                  1,218.33                              1,173.00                              1,339.00                              -

ave 1,413.45                             1,392.33                             789.08                                 1,272.58                             1,202.43                             1,350.09                             1,750.00                             

REGION VI

Iloilo - 1,510.00                              715.45                                  1,158.18                              1,113.50                              1,134.29                              1,830.00                              

Negros Occidental 1,455.50                              1,250.00                       781.00                                  1,228.21                              1,120.00                              1,300.45                              1,936.25                              

Antique - 1,563.00                              739.58                                  1,266.00                              1,146.67                              1,232.50                              1,890.00                              

Capiz - 1,520.00                              750.00                                  1,293.00                              1,035.56                              1,153.00                              1,703.75                              

Aklan - 1,523.33                              772.22                                  1,250.00                              1,129.00                              1,197.78                              1,915.00                       

Guimaras - 1,550.00                              800.50                                  1,219.09                              1,187.50                              1,246.67                              1,883.33                              

ave 1,455.50                             1,486.06                             759.79                                 1,235.75                             1,122.04                             1,210.78                             1,859.72                             

REGION VII

Bohol 1,480.75                              - 830.00                                  1,260.25                              1,217.50                              1,395.00                              1,950.00                              

Negros Oriental 1,470.71                              - 814.09                                  1,272.73                              1,162.08                              1,290.56                              1,991.67                              

Cebu 1,486.00                              - 783.75                                  1,208.00                              1,126.67                              1,463.33                              1,963.33                              

Siquijor 1,495.00                              - 850.00                                  1,275.00                              1,270.00                              1,520.00                              -

ave 1,483.12                             - 819.46                                 1,254.00                             1,194.06                             1,417.22                             1,968.33                             

REGION VIII

Biliran 1,247.50                              1,248.18                              655.63                                  1,161.25                              1,058.00                              1,208.57                              1,663.33                              

Eastern Samar 1,450.00                              1,458.33                              - 1,346.25                              - - -

Leyte 1,418.13                              1,427.00                              777.50                                  1,280.83                              1,168.33                              1,259.55                              1,637.50                              

Northern Samar 1,417.00                              - 876.67                                  1,395.00                              1,417.00                              1,446.67                              -

Western Samar 1,456.67                              1,444.00                              872.50                                  1,413.75                              1,330.00                              1,390.00                              -

Southern Leyte 1,490.00                              1,403.89                              782.22                                  1,284.50                              1,004.00                              1,311.25                              -

ave 1,413.22                             1,396.28                             792.90                                 1,313.60                             1,195.47                             1,323.21                             1,650.42                             

REGION IX

Zamboanga del Norte 1,660.00                              - 955.00                                  1,522.00                              1,426.67                              - -

Zamboanga del Sur 1,433.41                              - 797.89                                  1,258.20                              1,209.50                              1,295.00                              1,890.00                              

Zamboanga Sibugay 1,532.50                              - 870.00                                  1,272.50                              1,221.67                              1,282.50                              -

ave 1,541.97                             - 874.30                                 1,350.90                             1,285.95                             1,288.75                             1,890.00                             

REGION X

Bukidnon 1,350.86                              - 729.81                                  1,135.00                              1,095.00                              1,108.57                              1,879.38                              
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Lanao del Norte 1,433.33                              - 804.29                                  1,213.00                              1,161.82                              1,143.33                              2,100.00                              

Misamis Occidental 1,437.00                              - 827.33                                  1,275.00                              1,211.00                              1,268.33                              2,037.50                              

Misamis Oriental 1,354.62                              - 735.83                                  1,125.83                              1,101.00                              1,155.50                              1,929.00                              

ave 1,393.95                             - 774.32                                 1,187.21                             1,142.21                             1,168.93                             1,986.47                             

REGION XI

Davao de Oro 1,367.71                              1,343.33                              748.83                                  1,182.51                              1,069.17                              1,152.87                              1,922.83                              

Davao del Norte 1,366.25                              - 750.00                                  1,122.73                              1,078.67                              1,183.57                              1,975.71                              

Davao del Sur 1,357.50                              1,428.33                              754.67                                  1,072.58                              1,101.50                              1,192.05                              1,889.64                              

Davao Occidental 1,275.00                              - 756.67                                  1,200.00                              880.00                                  1,235.00                              1800.00

Davao Oriental 1,355.63                              - 751.43                                  1,308.43                              1,122.00                              1,181.67                              1,840.00                              

ave 1,344.42                             1,385.83                             752.32                                 1,177.25                             1,050.27                             1,189.03                             1,907.05                             

REGION XII

North Cotabato 1,388.00                              1,395.00                              759.00                                  1,148.00                              1,076.00                              1,177.00                              1,850.00                              

Sarangani 1,375.00                              1,413.00                              755.00                                  1,091.00                              1,092.00                              1,114.00                              1,900.00                              

South Cotabato 1,371.00                              1,401.00                              751.00                                  1,146.00                              1,085.00                              1,135.00                              1,880.00                              

Sultan Kudarat 1,407.00                              1,407.00                              755.00                                  1,147.00                              1,089.00                              1,140.00                              2,300.00                              

ave 1,385.25                             1,404.00                             755.00                                 1,133.00                             1,085.50                             1,141.50                             1,982.50                             

CARAGA

Agusan del Norte 1,420.00                              - 800.91                                  1,214.50                              1,176.00                              1,212.50                              1,636.67                              

Agusan del Sur - - - - - - -

Surigao del Norte - 1,274.00                              751.43                                  1,175.71                              1,072.20                              1,275.00                              -

Surigao del Sur 1,337.50                              1,424.00                              773.89                                  1,180.83                              1,145.71                              1,152.86                              1,785.00                              

ave 1,378.75                             1,349.00                             775.41                                 1,190.35                             1,131.30                             1,213.45                             1,710.84                             

BARMM

Basilan 1,425.00                              - 850.00                                  1,383.33                              1,425.00                              1,500.00                              -

ave 1,425.00                             - 850.00                                 1,383.33                             1,425.00                             1,500.00                             -

UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR 1,515.20                              1,476.56                              797.61                                  1,426.48                              1,260.18                              1,382.29                              -

REGION I 1,528.00                              1,475.89                              805.06                                  1,416.62                              1,284.83                              1,357.60                              -

REGION II 1,478.42                              1,439.79                              756.47                                  1,339.72                              1,230.96                              1,289.81                              -

REGION III 1,574.79                              1,456.97                              842.47                                  1,420.71                              1,266.22                              1,346.15                              -

REGION IV 1,510.78                              1,504.30                              821.78                                  1,304.55                              1,199.52                              1,406.87                              1,780.57                              

REGION V 1,413.45                              1,392.33                              789.08                                  1,272.58                              1,202.43                              1,350.09                              1,750.00                              

REGION VI 1,455.50                              1,486.06                              759.79                                  1,235.75                              1,122.04                              1,210.78                              1,859.72                              

REGION VII 1,483.12                              - 819.46                                  1,254.00                              1,194.06                              1,417.22                              1,968.33                              

REGION VIII 1,413.22                              1,396.28                              792.90                                  1,313.60                              1,195.47                              1,323.21                              1,650.42                              

REGION IX 1,541.97                              - 874.30                                  1,350.90                              1,285.95                              1,288.75                              1,890.00                              

REGION X 1,393.95                              - 774.32                                  1,187.21                              1,142.21                              1,168.93                              1,986.47                              

REGION XI 1,344.42                              1,385.83                              752.32                                  1,177.25                              1,050.27                              1,189.03                              1,907.05                              

REGION XII 1,385.25                              1,404.00                              755.00                                  1,133.00                              1,085.50                              1,141.50                              1,982.50                              

CARAGA 1,378.75                              1,349.00                              775.41                                  1,190.35                              1,131.30                              1,213.45                              1,710.84                              

BARMM 1,425.00                              - 850.00                                  1,383.33                              1,425.00                              1,500.00                              -

average price 1,456.12                            1,433.36                            797.73                                1,293.73                            1,205.06                            1,305.71                            1,848.59                            
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